
THE SCHOOL DISTRICT OF PALM BEACH COUNTY 
PURCHASING DEPARTMENT Amendment Number 1 

Amendment to ConsultanVService Provider oate of~mendment 1 2 1 2 3 2 0 0 6 

Memorandum of Agreement 

ConsultanuService Provider SF Behavioral Health, LCC, dba Sandy Pines 

This Amendment Agreement by and between a duly authorized representatwe of The School District of Palm Beach County, 
Florida, (hereinafler referred to as the D~strict) and the above named ConsultanVSe~ice Provider (hereinafter referred lo as 
the ConsultanUService Provider) stipulates the changes to the original ConsultanUService Provider Memorandum of 
Agreement. 

CHANGES MADE TO THE AGREEMENT ARE AS FOLLOWS 
In consideration of thc promises haein and other good and value consideration, the parties agree to amend the Coophativc Agrccmcnt 

between the School Board of Palm Beach County, Florida and SP Behavioral Health, LCC, dba Sandy Pines (the "Contract") telating to 

ESE 9 ~ d e n t  "AP", which was approved by the Board on December 13,2006: 

I )  Pages 2 and 6 shall be amended such that the Coneact end darc shall bc cxrcndcd from December 22,2006 to June 30,2007, or until 

appropriale discharge can bc planned, not to exceed June 30,2007. 

2) Page 2, Section 2 shall be amended to rdlcct that thc amour  of thc Contract shall be increased by 566,150 from $14,700 to an 

annualized con of up to $80,850 to cover cost of 189 additional days or until appropriate discharge can be planned, not to cxcecd 189 days 

in residential facility as recommended by team follow~og review of psychiatric evaluanon complacd Novcmber 14,2006. 

3) This Agrccmcnt shall be amended or modified only in writing and executed by both partles. This Agreement may bc terminated by 

either parry upon written notice of thirty (30) days. If  either party tcrrninatcs for convcnicncc hcrcin i t  shall not be liable forbreach of 

contract, lost profits or orha such damagc whcrhcr conscqucnrial or inconsequential. The thiny (30) day notice does not require the Board 

to pay thc per diem rate for those days in which h e  student is nor ptesenr and anending the p r o g w .  

4) To the extent a conflict exists bctwecn any of thc tams or conditions of the Contract (including any attachments an4 exhihits thereto) 

and any of the rerms and conditions of this Firs Amendment, this First Amendment shall govm.  Except as otherwise modificd herein, all 

of the terms and conditions of rhe Contract, a r t  hereby ratified and rcrnain in cffcct without revision. 

In witness whereof, this amendment has been executed on this day and year first above written. 
CONSULTANTISERVICE PROVIDER INFORMATION SIGNATURES 

SP Behaviorel Health, LCC, dba Sandy Pines 
M E  (lype or wtnb 

SOCIAL SECUR/TYNUMBER/ EMPLOYEE 10 N U M B ~ R  YGNATUREOEAUTHORIZED S W O O L  /DEPARTMENT ADMINISTRATOR DATE 

I 130 1 S.'E. Tcqucsnr Terrace 
hL4111~G ADDRESS SIGNATURE OF AREA /ASSISTANT SUPERIhTENDENT OA YE 

Tcquesca, F1 33469 
C I W / S T A T E / Z I P C O O E  SIGNATURE OF SUPERlNTENOENT/OfSIGMEE DATE 

- - 
TELEPHONE NOMMBER / W E N S I O N  SIGNATURE OF SCHOOL BOAR0 CHAIRMAN 111avHS10.000) DATE 

PBSD 1843 (NEW 9/8/2000) 


